# **BURSARIES**



www.nampower.com.na

#### 2018 Academic Year

NamPower is committed to economic development in Namibia and therefore invites applications for Undergraduate and Postgraduate bursaries from young Namibians who wish to pursue studies at a University or Technikon.

### **UNDER-GRADUATE STUDIES:**

- DEGREE IN ELECTRO-MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
- DEGREE IN MECHATRONICS
- DEGREE IN ELECTRICAL/POWER ENGINEERING
- DEGREE IN EDUCATION (MAJORING IN MATHS & SCIENCE)
- VOCATIONAL TRAINING MECHANICAL: FITTING & TURNING ELECTRICAL GENERAL (LEVEL 4 - LEVEL 6)

### **POST-GRADUATE STUDIES:**

- MASTERS IN ELECTRICAL/POWER ENGINEERING
- MASTERS IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SPECIALISING IN SECURITY)

#### BURSARIES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY:

- SPECIAL EDUCATION (MASTERS DEGREE IN SPECIAL EDUCATION)
- DEGREE IN ACCOUNTING
- DEGREE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Please note, applicants should indicate the nature of disability on the application form.

## **ELIGIBILITY FOR A NAMPOWER BURSARY IS DEPENDENT ON:**

- Namibian Citizenship
- · Grade 10 end of the year results
- · Grade 12 April and August results
- · Academic progress report, if already a student at a University, Technikon or University of Technology
- Provisional acceptance at a University, Technikon or University of Technology, Institution of Higher Learning.

Application forms can be obtained at NamPower Offices in all Regions, as well as at the NamPower Head Office, 15 Luther Street, Windhoek or downloaded from our website www.nampower.com.na.

Completed application forms together with certified copies of the abovementioned documentation should be sent to:

The Bursary Administrator **NamPower** P.O. Box 2864

Windhoek

Female and racially disadvantaged candidates are encouraged to apply for bursaries especially in the Engineering fields of study. The closing date for applications is 31 October 2017. Only short-listed candidates will be contacted for interviews.

KINDLY NOTE: APPLICATIONS FOR FIELDS OF STUDIES OTHER THAN THE ONES MENTIONED ABOVE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. THE DECISION OF THE NAMPOWER BURSARY COMMITTEE AS ENDORSED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR IS FINAL, AND NO CORRESPONDENCE WILL BE ENTERED INTO.